## **Assembly**

# **Record of Committee Proceedings**

## **Committee on Elections and Constitutional Law**

#### **Assembly Joint Resolution 31**

Relating to: prohibiting requiring attorneys licensed to practice law in this state to become members of the State Bar of Wisconsin, and prohibiting requiring those attorneys to pay dues to any bar association (first consideration).

By Representative Albers.

March 12, 2007 Referred to Committee on Elections and Constitutional Law.

March 22, 2007 **PUBLIC HEARING HELD** 

Present: (8) Representatives Albers, Gundrum,

Montgomery, Kramer, J. Ott, Kessler, A.

Williams and Molepske.

Absent: (0) None.

### Appearances For

- Andrea Kaminski, madison League of Women Voters of WI
- John Sobotik, Madison Attorney
- John Walsh, Madison State Bar of WI
- Lisa Roys, Madison State Bar of WI
- A. John Voelker, Madison Director of State Courts
- Steve Levine, Madison

#### Appearances Against

• None.

#### Appearances for Information Only

• None.

#### **Registrations For**

• None.

#### **Registrations Against**

• None.

#### Registrations for Information Only

• None.

April 19, 2007 **EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD** 

Present: (7) Representatives Albers, Gundrum,

Montgomery, Kramer, J. Ott, Kessler and

Molepske.

Absent: (1) Representative A. Williams.

Moved by Representative Kessler, seconded by Representative Molepske that **Assembly Joint Resolution 31** be recommended for Indefinite Postponement.

Ayes: (2) Representatives Kessler and Molepske.

Noes: (5) Representatives Albers, Gundrum,

Montgomery, Kramer and J. Ott.

Absent: (1) Representative A. Williams.

INDEFINITE POSTPONEMENT NOT RECOMMENDED, Ayes 2, Noes 5

Moved by Representative Gundrum, seconded by Representative Montgomery that **Assembly Joint Resolution 31** be recommended for adoption.

Ayes: (4) Representatives Albers, Gundrum,

Montgomery and J. Ott.

Noes: (3) Representatives Kramer, Kessler and

Molepske.

Absent: (1) Representative A. Williams.

ADOPTION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 4, Noes 3

Terri Griffiths Committee Clerk